wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 201 200 155 246 58 112 115 116
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 70% 7% 62% 70% 71% 7% 74% 70% 62%
Unfavorable 17% 12% 23% 20% 15% 11% 11% 21% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 14% 9% 14% 13% 13% 9% 15%
Never heard of 1% 1% % 1% % 0% 3% 0% %
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 64% 79% 44% 55% 71% 61% 71% 60% 64%
Unfavorable 27% 12% 47% 33% 23% 23% 21% 32% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 16% 8% 8% 6%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 55% 60% 47% 56% 53% 62% 53% 49% 60%
Unfavorable 28% 24% 34% 30% 27% 20% 28% 32% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 16% 16% 12% 19% 18% 18% 16% 12%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% %
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 16% 17% 15% 11% 19% 14% 15% 14% 22%
Unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 32% 23% 27% 21% 27% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 37% 37% 37% 46% 31% 35% 42% 40% 28%
Never heard of 21% 22% 20% 11% 27% 24% 22% 19% 20%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 190 106 83 71 119 29 51 63 46
Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 6% 14% 5% 12%
Unfavorable 30% 30% 29% 33% 27% 22% 29% 33% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 27% 25% 29% 23% 42% 22% 23% 24%
Never heard of 35% 34% 37% 26% 44% 30% 35% 39% 32%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 211 123 88 107 104 33 56 78 44
*MassINC
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less High college, | College
than $50k - | $100k or [School or]  no graduate | Advance
Overall $50k $99k more less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 83 123 99 67 87 132 113
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 70% 70% 73% 67% 59% 73% 65% 82%
Unfavorable 17% 14% 19% 15% 19% 19% 21% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 16% % 18% 22% 5% 14% 9%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 64% 63% 63% 69% 62% 62% 59% 72%
Unfavorable 27% 31% 29% 21% 28% 27% 32% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 6% % 10% 9% 11% 9% 6%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 55% 53% 58% 65% 47% 53% 52% 66%
Unfavorable 28% 25% 33% 16% 30% 26% 34% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 21% % 18% 20% 20% 13% 13%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% %
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 16% 21% 15% 22% 16% 12% 16% 22%
Unfavorable 26% 24% 33% 15% 40% 20% 28% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 37% 30% 29% 37% 22% 40% 34% 44%
Never heard of 21% 25% 22% 26% 23% 27% 22% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 190 38 61 45 27 48 64 49
Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 9% 3% 11% 10% 2% 6% 12% 14%
Unfavorable 30% 29% 32% 23% 36% 41% 24% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 30% 27% 23% 25% 17% 29% 32%
Never heard of 35% 37% 30% 44% 37% 37% 35% 33%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 211 44 68 56 51 46 60 55
*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

OVERAL
L REGIONS DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/ | Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide
Overall ugh am South North | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 111 85 119 86 136 146 32 32 55
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 70% 69% 60% 71% 84% 96% 68% 46% 39% 43%
Unfavorable 17% 19% 23% 16% 9% 1% 15% 37% 45% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 17% 11% % 3% 15% 15% 16% 23%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 64% 58% 59% 68% 71% 59% 91% 33% 26% 39%
Unfavorable 27% 33% 33% 23% 20% 28% 4% 67% 67% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 13% 5% 0% 7% 17%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 55% 54% 60% 57% 45% 53% 65% 67% 26% 34%
Unfavorable 28% 30% 25% 27% 30% 30% 16% 30% 60% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 14% 14% 14% 25% 16% 18% 3% 12% 20%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 2% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 16% 16% 10% 18% 19% 15% 17% 6% 21% 20%
Unfavorable 26% 25% 39% 21% 24% 14% 26% 59% 49% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 37% 36% 34% 36% 42% 48% 35% 21% 21% 32%
Never heard of 21% 22% 17% 25% 15% 23% 22% 14% 9% 24%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 190 45 36 74 34 63 75 15 13 23
Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 9% 16% 4% 2% 16% 11% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Unfavorable 30% 27% 31% 30% 32% 24% 30% 38% 53% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 27% 19% 36% 18% 31% 22% 21% 8% 41%
Never heard of 35% 30% 47% 31% 35% 35% 41% 34% 29% 23%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 211 62 48 62 39 73 77 20 15 26
Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 3 of 20
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL |SANDER| CLINTO | FAV- | O'MALL
L S N BIDEN EY
Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 277 247 215 35
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 70% 100% 82% 83% 87%
Unfavorable 17% 0% 8% 7% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 0% 10% 10% 8%
Never heard of 1% 0% % % 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 401 282 256 219 31
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 64% 75% 100% 84% 83%
Unfavorable 27% 19% 0% 14% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 6% 0% 2% 2%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 401 282 256 219 31
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 55% 64% 71% 100% 80%
Unfavorable 28% 21% 17% 0% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 14% 11% 0% 3%
Never heard of 1% % 1% 0% 2%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 401 282 256 219 31
Favorables - Martin O'Malley Favorable 16% 20% 21% 23% 100%
Unfavorable 26% 18% 20% 16% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 37% 42% 38% 42% 0%
Never heard of 21% 20% 22% 19% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 190 134 121 109 31
Favorables - Jim Webb Favorable 9% 11% 9% 14% 0%
Unfavorable 30% 30% 29% 27% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 27% 26% 26% 0%
Never heard of 35% 32% 36% 33% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 148 136 109 0
*MassINC

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 201 200 155 246 58 112 115 116
Favorables - Lincoln Chaffee Favorable 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 9%
Unfavorable 42% 41% 43% 52% 36% 42% 32% 44% 50%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 31% 28% 25% 32% 25% 32% 34% 24%
Never heard of 22% 22% 23% 16% 26% 30% 28% 18% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 190 106 83 71 119 29 51 63 46
Favorables - Lawrence Lessig Favorable 6% 10% 0% 6% 6% 0% 6% 8% 7%
Unfavorable 14% 10% 18% 14% 13% 8% 6% 16% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 25% 24% 26% 24% 47% 21% 21% 20%
Never heard of 55% 54% 57% 54% 57% 45% 66% 55% 50%
Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 211 123 88 107 104 33 56 78 44
If the candidates in the Democratic  |Bernie Sanders 32% 31% 32% 36% 28% 47% 36% 24% 27%
primary were , for whom Hillary Clinton 35% 42% 26% 27% 42% 33% 38% 33% 38%
would you vote? Joe Biden 7% o%|  10% 9% 6% 2% 6%|  10% 9%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 1% 2% % 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Jim Webb 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2%
Lincoln Chafee % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% % 1% 4% 5%
Would not vote (not read) 3% % 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Don't know / Refused 17% 18% 16% 18% 16% 13% 15% 22% 14%
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR” NEWS STATION in 2016 Democratic Primary
OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less High college, | College
than $50k - | $100k or [School or]  no graduate | Advance
Overall $50k $99k more less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 83 123 99 67 87 132 113
Favorables - Lincoln Chaffee Favorable 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% % 5%
Unfavorable 42% 27% 57% 38% 39% 35% 43% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 37% 20% 28% 29% 17% 31% 41%
Never heard of 22% 28% 17% 28% 27% 40% 18% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 190 38 61 45 27 48 64 49
Favorables - Lawrence Lessig Favorable 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 2% 10% 7%
Unfavorable 14% 9% 19% 6% 15% 17% 9% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 31% 26% 20% 16% 29% 31% 24%
Never heard of 55% 55% 49% 65% 65% 52% 51% 54%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 211 44 68 56 51 46 60 55
If the candidates in the Democratic  |Bernie Sanders 32% 42% 30% 27% 34% 35% 30% 29%
primarywere ______,forwhom  [Hillary Clinton 35% 34% 35% 47% 38% 35% 29% 42%
would you vote? Joe Biden 7% 5% 12% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Jim Webb 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2%
Lincoln Chafee % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know / Refused 17% 11% 15% 12% 11% 12% 25% 16%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 20



Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR” NEWS STATION in 2016 Democratic Primary
OVERAL

L REGIONS DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Don't

Another | Know /
Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/ | Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide

Overall ugh am South North | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 111 85 119 86 136 146 32 32 55
Favorables - Lincoln Chaffee Favorable 6% 6% 2% 6% 10% 12% 3% 6% 0% 3%
Unfavorable 42% 44% 52% 39% 33% 35% 42% 60% 67% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 32% 25% 29% 32% 35% 30% 21% 27% 21%
Never heard of 22% 18% 20% 25% 25% 18% 25% 14% 6% 41%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 190 45 36 74 34 63 75 15 13 23
Favorables - Lawrence Lessig Favorable 6% 8% 1% 10% 1% 5% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Unfavorable 14% 13% 13% 11% 19% 9% 9% 32% 17% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 24% 24% 33% 14% 30% 20% 17% 26% 33%
Never heard of 55% 54% 61% 46% 65% 56% 60% 50% 57% 43%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 211 62 48 62 39 73 77 20 15 26
If the candidates in the Democratic  |Bernie Sanders 32% 31% 24% 35% 34% 93% 0% 0% 0% 0%
primarywere ______, for whom Hillary Clinton 35% 33% 33% 39% 35% 0% 93% 0% 0% 0%
would you vote? Joe Biden 7% 5%|  13% 8% 3% 0% 0%|  8a% 0% 0%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18% 0%
Jim Webb 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0%
Lincoln Chafee % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 41% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%
Don't know / Refused 17% 19% 20% 12% 19% 7% 7% 16% 13% 79%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 20
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL |SANDER| CLINTO | FAV- | O'MALL
L S N BIDEN EY

Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 277 247 215 35
Favorables - Lincoln Chaffee Favorable 6% 7% 6% 8% 16%
Unfavorable 42% 38% 40% 40% 62%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 35% 31% 34% 19%
Never heard of 22% 20% 22% 18% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 190 134 121 109 31
Favorables - Lawrence Lessig Favorable 6% 7% 9% 9% 0%
Unfavorable 14% 11% 9% 9% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 27% 24% 24% 0%
Never heard of 55% 54% 58% 57% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 211 148 136 109 0
If the candidates in the Democratic  |Bernie Sanders 32% 43% 29% 31% 30%
primarywere ______,forwhom  [Hillary Clinton 35% 33% 51% 43% 39%
would you vote? Joe Biden 7% 5% 3% 9% 3%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 2% 1% 1% 7%
Jim Webb 2% % 1% 1% 2%
Lincoln Chafee % % 0% % 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 3% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 17% 14% 14% 13% 19%
Total 401 282 256 219 31

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 201 200 155 246 58 112 115 116
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 14% 11% 20% 21% 9% 29% 25% 7% 11%
undecided -- which way are you Hillary Clinton 16% 19% 10% 8% 23% 24% 14% 13% 19%
leaning as of today— ? [30e Biden 8%|  13% 0% 8% 8% 0% 0% 18% 0%
Martin O’'Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Webb 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lincoln Chafee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 0% 0% 8% 11%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 56% 53% 62% 59% 54% 47% 62% 55% 59%
Total 68 41 27 33 35 8 16 31 13
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 34% 33% 35% 40% 29% 51% 40% 25% 29%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS Hillary Clinton 38% 46% 28% 28% 46% 36% 40% 36% 40%
Joe Biden 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 2% 6% 14% 9%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 1% 2% % 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Jim Webb 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2%
Lincoln Chafee % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% % 1% 6% 7%
Would not vote (not read) 3% % 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 6% 9% 12% 8%
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less High college, | College
than $50k - | $100k or [School or]  no graduate | Advance
Overall $50k $99k more less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 83 123 99 67 87 132 113
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 14% 25% 10% 7% 0% 0% 23% 17%
undecided -- which way are you Hillary Clinton 16% 19% 15% 19% 7% 13% 19% 17%
leaning as of today— * [30e Biden 8% 0% 9% 0% 0% 11% 14% 0%
Martin O’'Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Webb 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lincoln Chafee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 6% 5% 0% 13% 0% 0% 12% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 56% 51% 67% 61% 93% 76% 32% 66%
Total 68 9 19 12 9 11 30 16
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 34% 44% 32% 27% 34% 35% 36% 32%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS Hillary Clinton 38% 36% 38% 49% 39% 36% 33% 45%
Joe Biden 9% 5% 13% 7% 9% 11% 11% 5%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Jim Webb 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2%
Lincoln Chafee % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 9% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

OVERAL

L REGIONS DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Don't

Another | Know /
Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/ | Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide

Overall ugh am South North | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 111 85 119 86 136 146 32 32 55
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 14% 27% 0% 20% 7% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
undecided -- which way are you Hillary Clinton 16% 15% 20% 0% 29% 0%]|  100% 0% 0% 0%
leaning as of today— ? [30e Biden 8% 0%|  16%|  18% 0% 0% 0%| _ 100% 0% 0%
Martin O’'Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Webb 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lincoln Chafee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 6% 4% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 56% 54% 50% 59% 64% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Total 68 21 17 16 14 10 11 5 4 38
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 34% 36% 24% 37% 36% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS Hillary Clinton 38% 35% 37% 39% 40% 0%| 100% 0% 0% 0%
Joe Biden 9% 5% 16% 10% 3% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Martin O’Malley 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18% 0%
Jim Webb 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0%
Lincoln Chafee % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 54% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 9% 10% 10% 7% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 79%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL |SANDER| CLINTO | FAV- | O'MALL
L S N BIDEN EY

Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 277 247 215 35
Even though you say you are Bernie Sanders 14% 25% 16% 17% 0%
undecided -- which way are you Hillary Clinton 16% 22% 23% 22% 19%
leaning as of today— * [30e Biden 8% 7% 8% 10% 0%
Martin O’'Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Webb 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lincoln Chafee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 56% 46% 52% 51% 81%
Total 68 40 36 28 6
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY Bernie Sanders 34% 46% 31% 33% 30%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS Hillary Clinton 38% 37% 54% 45% 43%
Joe Biden 9% 6% 5% 11% 3%
Martin O’'Malley 1% 2% 1% 1% %
Jim Webb 2% % 1% 1% 2%
Lincoln Chafee % % 0% % 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 4% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 9% 7% % 7% 15%
Total 401 282 256 219 31

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by | MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

Page 12 of 20



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 201 200 155 246 58 112 115 116
Regardless of who you are Bernie Sanders 13% 14% 11% 15% 11% 25% 17% 6% 9%
supporting, who do you think is most [Hillary Clinton 60%|  59%|  60%|  59%|  60%|  50%|  58%|  62%|  64%
'r']‘;fig’;;’”‘;v,')” the Democratic primary 555 giqen 9% 8% 9%|  10% 7% 8% 8%|  11% 5%

Martin O’'Malley % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Jim Webb 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lincoln Chafee % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) % 0% 1% 1% % 3% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused 18% 17% 20% 14% 21% 14% 15% 20% 22%

Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Thinking of all of the candidates Very satisfied 26% 32% 18% 20% 31% 32% 33% 19% 24%
running in the Democratic primary,  [Somewhat satisfied 48% 51% 43% 49% 46% 46% 45% 51% 46%
how satisfied are you with the overall INoeTCrisfied 3% 10%|  17%|  12%|  13% 9% o%|  16%|  13%
Democratic field? —

Not at all satisfied 12% 6% 21% 18% 8% 8% 11% 13% 15%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%

Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90

*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less High college, | College

than $50k - | $100k or [School or]  no graduate | Advance
Overall $50k $99k more less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 83 123 99 67 87 132 113
Regardless of who you are Bernie Sanders 13% 19% 13% 3% 16% 12% 12% 12%
supporting, who do you think is most [Hillary Clinton 60%|  49%]  60%|  78%| 52|  61%|  59%|  65%
'r']‘;fig’;;’”‘;v,')” the Democratic primary 55 Riden 9% 5%|  12% 5% 6%|  10% 9% 7%
Martin O’'Malley % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Jim Webb 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lincoln Chafee % 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 18% 27% 13% 12% 26% 16% 17% 15%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Thinking of all of the candidates Very satisfied 26% 22% 28% 27% 20% 25% 23% 35%
running in the Democratic primary,  [Somewhat satisfied 48% 50% 51% 42% 47% 52% 48% 43%
how satisfied are you with the overall INoeTCrisfied 13%|  13%|  12%|  16%|  15%|  13%|  13%|  10%

Democratic field? —
Not at all satisfied 12% 13% 9% 13% 14% 8% 15% 10%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103

*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL

L REGIONS DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Don't

Another | Know /
Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/ | Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide

Overall ugh am South North | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 111 85 119 86 136 146 32 32 55
Regardless of who you are Bernie Sanders 13% 17% 7% 12% 14% 29% 4% 1% 3% 7%
supporting, who do you think is most [Hillary Clinton 60%|  54%|  66%|  61%| 58%|  50%|  81%|  37%|  63%|  35%
'r']‘;fig’;;’”‘;v,')” the Democratic primary 555 giqen 9% 8%|  14% 8% 5% % A% 4% 0% 7%
Martin O’'Malley % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Jim Webb 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lincoln Chafee % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Don't know / Refused 18% 19% 12% 18% 24% 15% 11% 16% 25% 47%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Thinking of all of the candidates Very satisfied 26% 23% 21% 32% 25% 24% 37% 11% 7% 17%
running in the Democratic primary,  [Somewhat satisfied 48% 46% 50% 44% 53% 51% 53% 39% 31% 36%
how satisfied are you with the overall INoeTCrisfied 13% 8%|  13%|  1a%|  16%|  17% 5% 23% o%|  18%
Democratic field? —
Not at all satisfied 12% 22% 10% 9% 6% 5% 4% 27% 50% 26%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 6% % 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL |SANDER| CLINTO | FAV- | O'MALL
L S N BIDEN EY
Total Total Total Total

Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 277 247 215 35

Regardless of who you are Bernie Sanders 13% 17% 12% 13% 17%

supporting, who do you think is most [Hillary Clinton 60% 60% 70% 65% 66%

Iike_ly to win the Democratic primary Joe Biden 9% 6% 3% =% %%

nationally? -

Martin O’'Malley % % % 0% 4%

Jim Webb 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lincoln Chafee % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused 18% 16% 15% 15% 11%

Total 401 282 256 219 31

Thinking of all of the candidates Very satisfied 26% 32% 38% 37% 47%

running in the Democratic primary,  [Somewhat satisfied 48% 50% 53% 47% 41%

how satisf.ied. are you with the overall Not oo satisfied 13% 13% 7% 9% 1%
Democratic field? —

Not at all satisfied 12% 6% 1% 6% %

Don't know / Refused 2% % 1% 1% 0%

Total 401 282 256 219 31

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters

in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Democra| Undeclar
Overall t ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 201 200 155 246 58 112 115 116
Do you think that Hillary Clinton is Yes 53% 67% 36% 50% 56% 46% 63% 48% 56%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 39% 24% 59% 42% 37% 51% 34% 40% 34%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 3% 3% 12% 10%
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Do you think that Bernie Sandersis |Yes 80% 84% 75% 82% 79% 74% 83% 79% 83%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 11% 7% 15% 8% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 13% 6% 11% 7%
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Do you think that Hillary Clinton Yes 61% 2% 45% 53% 67% 62% 68% 54% 61%
understands the needs of everyday  [Ng 36% 22% 54% 43% 30% 36% 28% 41% 37%
people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Do you think that Bernie Sanders Yes 75% 80% 69% 79% 72% 80% 81% 71% 71%
understands the needs of everyday  [Ng 15% 11% 21% 13% 16% 16% 10% 16% 19%
people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 11% 7% 12% 4% 9% 13% 10%
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Do you think that Hillary Clinton can |Yes 71% 80% 60% 75% 68% 62% 77% 73% 68%
win the general election, or not? No 18% 11% 26% 16% 18% 26% 15% 16% 18%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 12% 8% 11% 15%
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90
Do you think that Bernie Sanders can |Yes 39% 41% 35% 41% 36% 45% 49% 35% 26%
win the general election, or not? No 45% 45% 46% 45% 45% 41% 35% 43% 62%
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 14% 20% 14% 19% 14% 16% 21% 12%
Total 401 229 172 178 223 62 107 142 90

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less High college, | College
than $50k - | $100k or [School or]  no graduate | Advance
Overall $50k $99k more less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 83 123 99 67 87 132 113
Do you think that Hillary Clinton is Yes 53% 50% 58% 55% 42% 51% 55% 62%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 39% 41% 39% 42% 48% 45% 37% 30%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 10% 4% 3% 10% 4% 9% 9%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Do you think that Bernie Sandersis  [Yes 80% 80% 83% 78% 75% 83% 77% 84%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 11% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 14% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 8% 5% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Do you think that Hillary Clinton Yes 61% 57% 60% 67% 54% 55% 61% 71%
understands the needs of everyday  [Ng 36% 40% 39% 29% 43% 41% 36% 24%
people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Do you think that Bernie Sanders Yes 75% 79% 73% 72% 75% 70% 7% 77%
understands the needs of everyday  [Ng 15% 13% 20% 14% 10% 22% 15% 13%
people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 7% 14% 15% 8% 9% 10%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Do you think that Hillary Clinton can |Yes 71% 64% 74% 80% 66% 67% 71% 78%
win the general election, or not? No 18% 21% 19% 12% 19% 21% 19% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 15% 7% 8% 15% 12% 9% 10%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103
Do you think that Bernie Sanders can |Yes 39% 47% 43% 25% 47% 38% 38% 33%
win the general election, or not? No 45% 36% 47% 53% 40% 42% 46% 50%
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 16% 11% 22% 13% 20% 16% 17%
Total 401 82 128 101 78 95 123 103

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015

OVERAL

L REGIONS DEM PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Don't

Another | Know /
Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/ | Bernie | Hillary Joe candidat |Undecide

Overall ugh am South North | Sanders | Clinton Biden e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 111 85 119 86 136 146 32 32 55
Do you think that Hillary Clinton is Yes 53% 49% 50% 59% 52% 42% 84% 20% 17% 35%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 39% 43% 41% 34% 40% 49% 13% 65% 75% 51%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 3% 15% 7% 14%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Do you think that Bernie Sandersis |Yes 80% 78% 69% 83% 91% 95% 78% 62% 76% 60%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 11% 10% 16% 9% 9% 3% 11% 22% 19% 18%
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 12% 15% 8% 1% 1% 11% 17% 6% 22%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Do you think that Hillary Clinton Yes 61% 55% 59% 67% 59% 57% 87% 32% 19% 31%
understands the needs of everyday  [Ng 36% 41% 36% 30% 39% 40% 10% 68% 73% 59%
people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 8% 10%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Do you think that Bernie Sanders Yes 75% 74% 62% 78% 88% 95% 73% 54% A47% 61%
understands the needs of everyday  [Ng 15% 12% 27% 14% 6% 3% 18% 30% 39% 13%
people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 14% 11% 9% 6% 2% 10% 16% 14% 26%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Do you think that Hillary Clinton can |Yes 71% 68% 70% 75% 70% 66% 90% 53% 62% 48%
win the general election, or not? No 18% 17% 23% 15% 17% 20% 7% 39% 30% 22%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 15% 7% 10% 13% 15% 3% 8% 8% 29%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48
Do you think that Bernie Sanders can |Yes 39% 40% 30% 39% 46% 67% 25% 11% 29% 27%
win the general election, or not? No 45% 41% 55% 44% 40% 18% 58% 71% 61% 49%
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 18% 10% 24%
Total 401 108 84 136 73 136 152 35 29 48

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 401 Likely Voters
in 2016 Democratic Primary

FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL |SANDER| CLINTO | FAV- | O'MALL
L S N BIDEN EY

Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 401 277 247 215 35
Do you think that Hillary Clinton is Yes 53% 59% 75% 67% 56%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 39% 33% 18% 28% 37%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 8% 6% 5% 8%
Total 401 282 256 219 31
Do you think that Bernie Sandersis |Yes 80% 94% 88% 88% 93%
honest and trustworthy, or not? No 11% 1% 4% 50 204
Don’t Know / Refused 9% 4% 8% 7% 5%
Total 401 282 256 219 31
Do you think that Hillary Clinton Yes 61% 66% 83% 75% 72%
understands the needs of everyday [Ng 36% 30% 14% 24% 2204
people, or not? Don't Know / Refused % 4% 3% 2% %
Total 401 282 256 219 31
Do you think that Bernie Sanders Yes 75% 87% 82% 82% 74%
understands the needs of everyday [No 15% 7% 10% 11% 12%
people, or not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 8% 8% 14%
Total 401 282 256 219 31
Do you think that Hillary Clinton can |Yes 71% 75% 85% 80% 79%
win the general election, or not? No 18% 13% 6% 9% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 12% 9% 11% 9%
Total 401 282 256 219 31
Do you think that Bernie Sanders can |Yes 39% 48% 40% 38% 56%
win the general election, or not? No 45% 359% 45% 45% 39%
Don’t Know / Refused 16% 16% 15% 18% 5%
Total 401 282 256 219 31

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: October 15-18, 2015
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